Department of Administration Purchasing Division

Finance & Personnel Committee Approval Required

For Single Source Contract Contract #E0000020786

Background:	
User Department:	Milwaukee Fire Department
Purchasing Agent:	Michael Siler
Contract Description:	Service Contract for Fire Boat Refurbishment
Vendor Name and Location:	Metalcraft Marine Inc. (Ontario, CAN)
Contract Term:	For the completion of performance as contained herein
Requisition # and Date Received:	0000020786 & 10/15/2024
Original Contract Amount:	\$948,200.00
Expenditures to Date:	\$0
Current Contract Amount:	\$948,200.00
US, Inc. (Metalcraft) for the completion. The contract total is \$948,200.00 in act Boat Refurbishment and purchase ord. Background: MFD originally contracted with Metal has been deferred due to budget constitutions stop-gap measures taken to get the boat stop-gap measures taken to get the stop-gap measures.	ce Service Contract for Fire Boat Refurbishment with Metalcraft Marine on of performance as contained herein. coordance with the Specification for Milwaukee Fire Department Fire er. ceraft circa 2006 to build this boat. In recent years, necessary maintenance raints, leading to a loss of seaworthiness. There have been temporary, at in a condition to be used recently, and those repairs cannot sustain the original shipwrights, is the only authorized contractor to perform these
City Purchasing Director	Date

F&P Approval Presentation Date: 03/19/2025

Department of Administration Purchasing Division

Finance & Personnel Committee Approval Required

For Single Source Contract Contract #E0000020944

Background:	
User Department:	Milwaukee Fire Department
Purchasing Agent:	Diana Herrejon
Contract Descriptions	Vendor Service Contract for Peer Support for the Milwaukee Overdose
Contract Description:	Response Initiative (MORI) Program
Vendor Name and Location:	Community Medical Services (West Allis, WI)
C 4 4 15	Three years (3) from the date of award with two (2) options to extend for
Contract Term:	one (1) year
Requisition # & Date Received:	Requisition #0000020944 / Date Received 01/27/2025
Original Contract Amount:	\$432,640.00 (Opioid Settlement Fund 0180/Operating)
Expenditures to Date:	n/a
Current Contract Amount:	\$432,640.00
Medical Services with a contract to of award with two (2) options to exact the exact to option to exact the exact th	ilwaukee Overdose Response Initiative (MORI) Program with Community tal of \$432,640.00. The term of the contract is three (3) years from the date tend for one (1) year. organization that provides Peer Support Specialists for visits with the MFD are essential for connecting individuals experiencing Opioid Use Disorder ed. Community Medical Services offers experienced Peer Support yledge of City and County resources and the operations of the MORI team.
The MORI program is a collaborati Fire Department's Mobile Integrate improve access to evidence-based t	on between the Milwaukee Health Department (MHD) and the Milwaukee d Health (MIH) Program. Its primary goals are to reduce overdose fatalities, reatment, and decrease the number of visits to emergency departments. up care for residents of Milwaukee County who have interacted with
	contract, E0000018833, which expired on September 30, 2024.
City Purchasing Director	Date

F&P Approval Presentation Date: 03/19/2025

Department of Administration Purchasing Division

Finance & Personnel Committee Approval Required

For Single Source Contract Contract #E0000020945

	Contract megococoepoy-15
Background:	
User Department:	Milwaukee Fire Department
Purchasing Agent:	Diana Herrejon
Contract Description:	Vendor Service Contract for Peer Support for the Milwaukee Overdose Response Initiative (MORI) Program
Vendor Name and Location:	WisHope, Inc. dba Project WisHope (Waukesha, WI)
Contract Term:	Three years (3) from the date of award with two (2) options to extend for one (1) year
Requisition # & Date Received:	Requisition #0000020945 / Date Received 01/27/2025
Original Contract Amount:	\$100,000.00 (Opioid Settlement Fund 0180/Operating)
Expenditures to Date:	n/a
Current Contract Amount:	\$100,000.00
	ment (MFD) is seeking to enter into a Single Source Vendor Service
	Iilwaukee Overdose Response Initiative (MORI) Program with WisHope,
2	intract total of \$100,000.00. The term of the contract is three (3) years from
the date of award with two (2) option	ons to extend for one (1) year.
Background:	
program. These peer services are es the treatment they urgently need. Co	that provides Peer Support Specialists for visits with the MFD-MORI sential for connecting individuals experiencing Opioid Use Disorder with ommunity Medical Services offers experienced Peer Support Specialists who ad County resources and the operations of the MORI team.
Fire Department's Mobile Integrated improve access to evidence-based to	on between the Milwaukee Health Department (MHD) and the Milwaukee d Health (MIH) Program. Its primary goals are to reduce overdose fatalities, reatment, and decrease the number of visits to emergency departments. up care for residents of Milwaukee County who have interacted with S) due to an overdose.
This contract replaces the previous	contract, E0000018834, which expired on September 30, 2024.
City Purchasing Director	Date

F&P Approval Presentation Date: 03/19/2025